24

D
o

Vonday - June 2nd, 1947

A regular meeting of the Council sas held at the Yunieipel Hall-on Monday,
Jums 2nd, 1947 &t 9:35 s.m, .

Present: Reeve Morrison in the Chair, Cr, West, Philprs, Reamish, Green,
Gartlen, MacSorley and Bsll. .

Voved by Cr,Gurtlan, Seconded by Cr, Weat: “That the Minutes of the previous

meeting be adopted as written and econfirmed,” . -
Carried Unanimously.

Correspondencs wes received and dealt with as follows:- .

Secoretary, Union of B.C, Municipalities, #rote #ith reference to the following
matters:

1. Goldentarg Peport - enclosed brief submitted by the Union to the commiss-
ion on Provincial-Hunicipal reletions for comparisor with the recommends-
tions in the report submitted to the Provincial Government

2. Craiential - that delegates to the convention be furnished with craden-
tials . - .

3, Ragsdlutions - latest date for resolutiong is July 15th,

Vaved by Cr. Bull, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “That the letter ba received and
referred to the Committee on Resdolutions,” :
. Carried Unanimously.

¥ra, N. V. Nelson submitted spplication for & permit for the Nelson's Serviece
Station at 2656 Kingsw#ay %0 ‘remain open for the gale of ga€dline during the
twenty four hours of each and every lasful dey under the provisions of

Eurnaby Sule of Gasoline Regulation Ry-luw 19457 .

Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, Philps: 'That the applicatiom be
received und the permit be granted.”

- Carried Ununimously, -—

Secratury-Treasurer, North Burnaby Liberal Assoclation, wrote with reference
t¢ the proposed public whurf in Burrard Inlet suggesting that e wharf similar
to the one in Port Miidy be eonstructed.
Moved by Cr, Philgs. Seconded by Cr. Green: “That the letter be received snd
filed snd the wariter be advised thut this matter has been referred tC the
North Burnabx Bourd of Trade for suggestions and inforaation &8 to tne rossibd
tonnage aetc,

Carried Ungnimously.

Seoretury, Burnuby Hospital Fund Committee, wrote sdvising that their Coumittee
wera ready to take the rreliminary sters tiward the forma%ion of _.a Burnaby
Hcepitsl Soolety under the Soojeties Act 3f R,C, requesting that the Couneil
meet the Table gffioers of the Committee for the purrose of a therough
discussion of the Burnaby Hospital question end suggested Tuesday, June 10th
88 & possible meeting date,
Moved by Cr. Boll, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: “Thut the letter be received
end filed and the Council meet_the Hospital Comumittee on Monday, June 16th
&t 8:00 P.M."

Curried Unpnimsusly,

Counoillor Ball reported verbally on the c«pplication ¢f Lloyd L. Barnes for

s Cebaret License to operate @ Csbaret on Lots 12 to 16 inel, Bloek 7, D,L,

7Cy and recommendsd that the psovisions of the Burnegby Town Planning Ey-law

be ssived to permit of suoch ersction and ogerstion,

Moved by Cr. gull. Seoonded by Cr, West: Thet the waiver of the Toan

Planning By-law be granted and a Cabaret License igssued as applied for,"
Carried Ungnimously.

Moved by Cr. Gartlen, Seocgnded by Cr. Pall: “"That the application of Mrs.
Morie Pain for s tredes license to permit the operetion of gn Ironing Deyot
bt 4460 Albert Streat ba referred to the Eleotrical Inspector for considere-
tion snd report,”

Carsried Ungnimously.

Scoilal Assistance Administeratcr wrote advising of the resignstion of Mrs,

Ruth Smith a3 Clerk Stenogrepher wsith his Department effective June S0th,

1947 and requesting & rep%noement 68 8090 &8 rossible,

Moved by Cr. Bell, Seconded by (r. Philps: "That the resignation of Mrs.

Smith be wcoepted and the rosition of Clark Stenoygrarher be Boarded,”
Carried Unenimously.

The approving officer rerorted on application of G.A.MoKellar tc eliminate
the lins between lots 26427, Bloek 1€, D.L, 27, presently heving a frintage
of 33.4 ft. end 39,2 ft, reapeotively on Second Street and resubdivide said
preperty 80 as t0 oreste two lots facing on 16th Ave, As the aree of the
property 18 9634.02 square feet, being insufficient to permit of subdivision,
the erproving afficer requested instruetions.
Moved by Cr. Pell, Seconded by Cr., Cartlan: "Thut the applicstion be not
spproved,

Carried Unanimously



243

Special Committes appointed to report on spplicstion of Rurnaby Lake Men's Clud

for senitary end dressin% room fsoilities in Neer Leke Park submitted estimate of

£1075,00 for moving Auxiliery Fire Fall from Clare Avenue Park to Deer lake Park

snd recommended that if this estimate is spproved, the sum of #450.0C0 alreedy

appropriated for clearing end greding Deser Leke Park be ueed for the bath house,

leaving u bulance of #625,C0 yet to be approprieted, . - .

Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seoonded Dby 2r. Philps: "That the recommendstion of the :

Committee be sdopted snd the sum of %625,00 be appropriated to cover t@e balance

for moving end renovating the building,” ’ o

Carried - Cr, Gertlan voting sgsinst,

COMVITTEE REPORTS )

ADMINISTPATION OF JUSTICE, LIGHT % POWER COMVILTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, May 26th 1947 gnd recommend:
1. Thet B.C.E.P, Pole Plans Nosf'KBBEO/EEGI. K888075563. K8800/5564, K8800/56686,
. KeeoQ/v667, KBB00/5670, KBB0O/5571, KB880Q/5572, K8B800/5576, KBB800/5580,
KB800/5581, K8800/6588 be approved. .
2. ThatiB.C.E.Poqer % Gas Co. be grented parmission to lay the following gas
« services: .. . .
No. 11900 - T, McKie, 1143 - 15th Ave, , .
12114 « E, R, Winter, 2007A Marina Dr,
11872 - A, M. Hatter, 4106 E, Georgia,St. .
3. That,B.C.Telaphone Co, Pole Plan A1€468 be epproved.
Yoved by.Cr. Besmish, Seoonded by Cr. Philps; !That recommendstions of the
Committee be adopted.”’ . o
. Carriéd Unanimously

Your Committee met on Monday, Maey 26th 1547 and recommend:-

+ That maintenance r;tes gaid to Kirkpetriok Begt Home,and Ssltmarsh Rest Home
be iycreused from R40}00 to £45,00 per menth,

é. That ,Wuterworks Estimates of Work covering periqd June 2nd to June 13th inol,

.

be approved as follows:- ]
. « TWaterworks . $1769.c0 i
. Garbage Collection §00.C0 . .
Moved by.Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "Jhet réport of Committee bs adopted.
Board QF WORKS COMYIITEE Carried Unanimcusly
. Your Committee met on Mondsy, May 26th 1247 and regommend:-
1. Thet Board of Works Egtimeates of Work covesring pe¢riod Juns 2nd to June 13th
. inol, be approved as follows:~
. . Foad Reserve Ascount . *15,000,00
- . Genersl Revenue . C 2,75Q.00 .
Moved by Cr. Gartiug:aéeconded by Cr. Ball: ZTh&tsghg recommendation of the
Gommitteq be adopted.”
Carried Unenimously

u
)

o Your Committee met on Mondey, May 26th 1947 gnd recommend:

1. Thet 8 waiver of the Burneby Town Planning By-law be grsnted Peter Elias to

. permit him ts ereot & gersge on his prcgerti gt a lesser distunce fhan three
feet from the property line. (7E,50'ofNz,Blk, 34, D.L. 34)

2. That Rpglicntion of Charles McPherson for wgiver of the Purnaby Tow#n Plegnning
By-luw t0 permit of the operstion of u woodworking shop in s garage on his

. proparty at 2064 Fulton Ave,, bs yrunted,

Moved by Cr., Bell, Seconded by Cr. Green: "That recommendstions of the Committee

be adoptaed,”

Carried Unanimously
. y . ..

. Your, Committee met on Monday, May 26th, 1947 und recommend:
Thut Mr. Basil Newbury be appointod to position of Muniecipal Assessor at &
. salary of £270,00 per month, . . .
2. Thet Mr. G. Alsen ga appointed Poundkeeper at a retainer salary of %50,00 per
. month in eddition to an hourly rate of 65 cents and 7 cents a mile car

ellowanoce,
3. Thet Allowunces be mude under Sectioh 293 of the "Municipsl Aect” in the sum
of $a7,06. .- .
4, Tbeut the rollowinﬁu rentg be maede for the current year:-
North Rurneby glio Librery Assn, £250.00
Salvetion Army 50.00
North Burnaby Horticultural Agsn. 25,00
Victorian Ordar of Nurses . 8000.00
Vancouver Poultey A& Pet Stock Asgn, 2¢.00
Western Canada Nanish 01ld People s Heme 260.00
8.,F.C.A., New Westminster Rranch 100.00
8,P,C.A.y Rurnaby Brenoh 1¢0.00
Canadian National Institute for the Plind 2t0,00
Thitea Coureh Hene 38000
B.C. Csncer Institute 256.00
South Rurnabdy Hortioultural Assn, 25,00
Red Cross, North Purnuby Rranch 25,00
Red Cr¢ss, South Rurnaby Eranoh 25,00

2.' Tpet Disbursements in the sum of $62,814,75 be aprroved
s Thet requisitions ss submitted be approved,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded Ly Cr. West: *Phet the recommendations of tha
Finenoe Committee be adopted.”

Cesrried ~ Cr. Beamish withdrew,




244

The Munioipal Clerk advised that tendérilwerw received for the purchese of
2727 clinton Street, lot ” W.%, Block 31, D, L, 159

Moved by Cr, Bell, Seconded by Cr. Green:

“That the tenders be now-opened., "
Carried "nenimouely.

No, 1 - £1600,00 oash: .

No. 2 - $1850.00 .
No, 3= *2075,00 on terms .

Nc, 4.- ®1900.00 on terms .

No, 5 - #1500.00 .

No, 6 - #1850 eash

VYoved by Cr, Rall, Seconded by Cr. Green:

"That Tendar No, 3 be scceptad.”
Carried Unan;mousiy

Property Ssles Slips No. 6116 to E150 inclusive.

€133

a8 wp

611¢ 1ots 11,1°?, Rlk, €68, N,L, 189, Chester Brown 400,00 300,00V
6117 1ot 14, Plks, 1,4 & 6, D,L, 125, Noneld Murdo Gruhsm ~
& Devid Wyatt Roxburgh . .440,00 44Q.00
6118 1lot 57, PRlx., °, D,L, 28 S. Audrey Sarah Mavis Mills 390,00 390,00
€119 ot 11, Blk, 28,D.L, 55. Futh Rita Peterson & Peter .
. Ingvard Peterson . - 330,0C 33C,00
6120 Lots 11,12,15, Blk, 4, D,L. 122, lecnard Rarrett
: Stevenson . Agent 450,00 340,00V
6121 lots 4,§, Blk, 37, D,L, 188, Edith Mgy Charlton 260,00 260,00 A
6122 1ot ¢, Blk, 13, N.L, 161 E,pt, Alice Margarat Branson
& Harcld Norman Rranson 260,00 260,00
6123 Iot 12, Blk, °1, D,L, 159, Frederick Tougles Kemp 230,00 230,0C
6124 Iots 9 to 12 incl,, RPlk, 42, D.L, 69, Biléen Muriel _
- Fisher 1260,00 1260,00
6125 1lot 7, Rlk, 11, D,L, 157, Dorothy Fleury & William .
. Herbart Cosbett 220,00 165,007
6126 lots 19,20, Blk, 26,D.L, 121, Herbert lgslie Donaldson 390,00 39Q,00 A .
6127 Lot 9, Rlk, 23, D.1l, 159, Donald Walden Gray 325,00 245,00V
6128 Ilotv 5,E.%,6, Blk, 23, N.L, 159, Jemes William Reynslds 360,00 380,00
€129 Lot 2, BRIk, 7, D.L, 93, Elizabeth Steele 200,00 20C6,00
| €130 1ov g, Plk. 34, D.L. 189, Herold Morvimer lemb 350,00 350,00
6131 lot 8, Rlk, 26, D.L, 122, Nicholas MacFachern ..110,00 110.C0
€132 Lot 10, Rlk, 29, D.L, €9. Wilfred Donsld Coutts 3€0.00 360,00

Lot 4 S.%, S.D. 47, Blk. 1/3, D,L. 95 N, Frederick .

Biliiam Young 120.00 15C.0C

6134 lovs 1,7,3, Rlk; 23, D.L, 159, E .0 0,0C
6135 1ot 2, 'BlR. 5rh.io 6B Niwoe: AMReSahiowy fouinest 815:93 538:86
6136 lots 17,18, Rlk, 20, N,L, 187, Christina Mary McMahon
& Psul Normsn McMahon . Agent 535,00 405,00V
€137 ot 7, 8.,D, 18, Rlke, 1/3, N,L, 95 N, Futh Eligsbeth
Castel & James larvey Castel 525,00 415.00V
6138 lots 11,12, Rlk, 47, D,L, 2?18, Joserh Carlson 260,00 260,00
6139 1ot 1, Blk, 28, D,L, 117 E.%. Lewis Clarences Johnston 460,00 3€0,00
6140 1ot 27, Blk. 5, D;L, 29, Williem Orville Oakes 315,00 31500
6141 Lot 1, Blk. 11, D,L, 40, Donald McFillivray 265.0C 265,0C
6142 lot 38, Plk. 10, D,L, 32, Dells Mildred Simpson &
Frederiok Arohibeld Simpson 175,00 175,00
€143 ot 62, S,D, 34/38, Blk, 1/3, D.L, 95 N, John Stanley -
- Greenall 285,00 285,00
€144 Iots 11,12, Rlk, 15, D,L, 161 E,pt, Coast Weod Products
Limited 660.00 650,00
6145 lot 6, Blks, 48450, n,L, 6?. Cadrge Watmough 4€C,00 460,00
(614& Lot 5, Elk,'7, N,L. 137°E.}. Merla Maris HiTl &
Getrge Yenry Hill 275,00 275.00
. €147 1ot 3, Plk, 147, N.L, 82, Derelrﬁelgin gproxton 285,00 285.00
6148 let 2, Blk, 31, N,L, 30, Charles Arthur Webber 340,00 255,00 V
. 6149 Lot 18, Plk, 6, DL, 158 E.%. Charles Gerald Quinn 230,00 230,00
- €150 et 1, S.D, 1, Rlk., 2, DL, &9 E.Y%, Welter Robert . .
’ Poulton % Puth thar Poulton 320,00 320,00
Voved by Cry Bull, Seconded by Cr, West: "That property sales be upproved

itten,
Carried - Cr, Reamish voting s¢einst..

Moved by Crv. Philgps
Teust By-las 1947708

Moved by Cr. Philps,
Trust By-law 1947 be

snd Clerk and the Corporate Ses

Maved by Cr. Green,S
!uro B -iuu'Ng

Exgondx
into a Committes Of the

Byilaw,”

Resva néks the question:

Moved by Cr. Green, Seco b :
Tuse ny fow' Nooo3n9g8, by, S, Ball

Expendi

Seconded b¥ Cr, Wgst: "Thet Purnaby Tax Ssle Monies
now reoconsidered,

Cerried Unenimously. .
Seconded by Cr, West: “Thet Bprnaby Tax Sale Monies
now finally pessed and that it be signod by the Reave
of the Corporation be affixed thereto.
Carried Tenimously, o

oonded b; Cr. Ball: "That Burnaby Tax Sals Monies
, 1& 1947 be now introduced and the Council do resolve
hole with the Resve in the Chair t0 consider the

Carriad Unanimously,
"What 1s your plsssurs with {nis By-law?”

"That Bugnafy Tax Sale Monies,
7"be read by short titfo.ny

Carsried Tngnimcusly.

-

C e Y @ A A St A g

[ P

- -

S e et ——— o



245

Moved by Cr. €reen, Seconded by Pr. Pall: “That the Committee do no# rise and
répcrt the Ry-law complate.”

Carried Tngnimously.
The Council reconvened,
Moved by Cr, Green, Seconded by Cr, Fall: ’"That Purnaby Tex Sale lends Wonies
Fxpenditure By-lsw No, 1, 1947.be now rgesed,”

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Pall, Seconded by Cr. West: “Thst Burnaby land Sale Ry-ls® No, 5,
1947 'be now introduced and the Council d0 resolve ipto e Committee of the Whole
mith the Reeve in the Chnir %O eonsider the By-law,
cerried Tnanimonsly. .
Pgeve asks dhe question: "What 18 your plessure with this “y-law?
Myved by Cr. Ball;, Seconded by Cr, Wedt: "That Burnaby land Sale Py- -law No, &,
,1947 be reed by short title,”
| Carried Trnanimously.
.Movod by Cr, Ball;, Seconded by Cr, Wsat?! 'That the Committee do now rise and report

' the By-lew complete,”

Cerried Unanimously,
The Council reconvened

voved by Cr. Ball, Sooonded by Cr. West: “Thet Purnaby Land Ssle By-law No, S,

1947 be now passed,”
Cerried - Cr, Beamish voting ageinst,

iMoved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: “That Pitkethly Lessa By-law 1947 be nows
intraduced and the Council do rosolve into a Committes of the Whole w»ith the Reeve
in the Chals to eccnsider the By-law.”
Carried Unanimously. .
Reave asks the question: "What is your plensuxe with this Ry-law?
Moved by Cr, Roll, Sgconded by Cr. West: "That Pitkethly Leese By-lew 1947 be
4 read by short title.
Carried Unanimously.
'Myved by Cr, Pell, Secsrded by Cr. West: 'Thet the Committes do now rise und

"report the Ry-law complete,”

: Carried Unanimously.
The Council reccnvensed,
Mcved by Cr, Bell, Seconded by Cr, West: "fThat P{tkethly Leage By-law 1947 be now

passed,”
Ccarried Unenimously,

. Special Committee appointed to oonsider matter cf Trgdes Licenses gsubmitted repcrt
reodmmending verious changes in the gohedule td the Rurnaby Trades License By-las
gndlan iggseuse in the tax imposed by provisions of "Burnaby Profeszioncl Tax

y=iaw
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded bi Cr. Green: "That this reposrt be refarred to the
Finanoce Committee ra; oongideration at the next meeting of said Committee to be

_held June 10th 1947,
Carried Unanimously

The mesting then adjourned.tc Tuesdey, Juns 10th 1847,
Confirmed:

TClerk éigfi/ ’_ghairmen

ERR4TK

Mived by Cr, Bewrish, Seconded by Cr. Pell: "Thet tne Couneil resclve intc a
’cgfgitt°° of the Whole tc consider "Purnaby Incinerctor & Grrbege Disposal By~-lew
1
Carriad Ungnimously

‘Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Ssoconded by Cr, Ball. That Paregruphs 7 to 11 inelusive

be 1noorpo;cted in the By-law as written.,”
Carried - Crs, Green X Beumish voting against,

"Yaved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Philps- "Thet poregraphs 12 und 13 be
incorporeted In the By-lew es written,”
Cerried Unanimcusly

Moved by Cr, Wesat, Seoonded by Cr, Philps: "Thet Joaraprach 14 be umanded by
udding after the wads %«s unfit for the purpose” {n the sixth line, the #ords
%end sfter due notice” snd the reragrafih «s amanded be adopted.
Cuarried Unanimously

,Mgved by Cr, West, Seocnded by Cr. Philps: “Thet Perugrsph 15 be adoptad as
ecitien,”
Carried Unanimonusly

Py e
A ——

PR S—— A, ST St

=t

e—

-




246

fmn s

Vaved by Cr, West, Secondasd by Or. Rall: “Thet Peragrsph 16 be adopted a3
:ritten subject to the following raragrarh being incorrorated in Sehedule
4 "Provided howeyer that wherever.in the degeription of boundaries in the fore-
geing schedule e street forms s bdundary line, then both sides »f such street

"y,

_] snel] be inoluded in the ares described.”

.Corried - Crs, Reemish.f: Green vating ageinst,

Moved by fCr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Peragraph 18, IN NTSTRICT
NO. 4, Sub-parsgraph (b} be smended by sdding after the aords, "thare ghell be
payebla” in the gsecond line, the words “at the oftion of the Engineer”, and
{het Paragraph 18, TN DIGTPICT NC, 2 be amendesd by eddigg after the mords
there shall bs payabla" in the Tifth 1inm, the #ords ‘&t the option of the
| Engineer” and that Parcgraphs 17 end 18 be sdopted as smended,’
Cerried - Crg, Resmish % Grgen voting apainst,

I@oved by Cr. Bell, Secanded by Cr, Wast: "That Paragrazhs 19 to 27 fnelusive
ba sdopted &s written,”
I

- . 8 [P -

Mcved by Cr. quSorlgy. Seconded by Cr. Green: "That the Cammittee-dq~now rige
- Amendment earried uncnimeudly

Confirmed: | .

Hbal.Kofsi

~ Clerk

{

Che irman -

+ - . .

— e &

and report Lprogress, ¥




